

Round 6 - Punta del Este ePRIX - 17 March 2018

Decision 8

rom: The	Stewards	Document No:	40
----------	----------	--------------	----

To: The Team Manager Date: 17 March 2018

Time (decision): 14:25 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director (document no. 30), having considered the following matter, determine the following:

N° / Driver: 16 Oliver Turvey

Competitor: NIO Formula E Team

Time (fact): 13.01 h

Session: Super Pole

Fact: Did not respect the Race Director Instructions

Offence: Breach of 12.1.1i) International Sporting Code

Decision: Cancellation of Super Pole times

Reason: The drivers did not respect track limits as written in Driver Briefing Notes, Article 5.1.

The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with Article 12.2.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 17.2c of the FIA Formula E Sporting regulations, the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Michael Schwägerl Daniel Coen Federico West

Chairman of the Panel Steward (international)

Received by the Competitor:

•		•
Signature:		
Date:	Т	ime: